## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1188

Page 2, line 15, replace "intentionally" with "is convicted of"

- Page 2, line 16, replace "Commits five" with "Five"
- Page 2, line 18, replace "Furnishes" with "Furnishing"
- Page 2, line 21, remove "<u>Commits a title 20.1 misdemeanor offense after having been previously</u>"

Page 2, line 22, replace "convicted of seven" with "Seven"

Renumber accordingly